## 506118232 06/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6164956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TECH-WOOD INTERI	NATIONAL LT	ſD.	06/11/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TECH-WO	ECH-WOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD.		
Street Address:		C/O AVIPLAST WFC BV-SECTION TECH-WOOD PATENTS & TRADENAMES		
Internal Address:	HANZEW	HANZEWEG 11		
City:	LOCHEM	LOCHEM		
State/Country:	NETHERI	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	7241CR			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
		(13460		
		41484		
Patent Number:	74	45830		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	,	20)882-7643		
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		08827623		
Email:	ad	lmin@hayes-soloway.com		
		lmin@hayes-soloway.com DRMAN P. SOLOWAY		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: NC C/	ORMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: NC C/0 46	DRMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 40 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: NC C/0 46	ORMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NC C/4 46 TL	DRMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 40 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NC C/ 46 TL NUMBER:	ORMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 40 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE JCSON, ARIZONA 85718		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: NC C/ 46 TL NUMBER:	ORMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 40 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE JCSON, ARIZONA 85718 TECH-WOOD CHANGE		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: NC C/ 46 TL NUMBER:	ORMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 40 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE JCSON, ARIZONA 85718 TECH-WOOD CHANGE NORMAN P. SOLOWAY		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTEI	e: NC C/ 46 TL NUMBER:	DRMAN P. SOLOWAY O HAYES SOLOWAY PC 40 EAST SKYLINE DRIVE JCSON, ARIZONA 85718 TECH-WOOD CHANGE NORMAN P. SOLOWAY /norman p. soloway/		

## **Change of Address of Assignee**

Assignee: TECH-WOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD. of Havilland Street, Provident House, Suite 3, P.O. Box 240, St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 3PG, UNITED KINGDOM (old address)

Relocated to:

TECH-WOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD., c/o Aviplast WFC BV of Section Tech-Wood Patents & Tradenames, Hanzeweg 11, 7241CR Lochem, The Netherlands (new address)

## Patent Properties affected:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
7,713,460	May 11, 2010	11/555,475	November 1, 2006
7,241,484	July 10, 2007	10/801,989	March 16, 2004
7,445,830	November 4, 2008	11/841,295	August 20, 2007

<u>/Norman P. Soloway/</u> Norman P. Soloway Attorney, Reg. No. 24315 Date: June 11, 2020

**RECORDED: 06/22/2020**